
BRIHANMUMBAI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION 
GTB HOSPITALS, SEWREE-15 

E Tender notice 

           Sub: Work of complete repair and refurbishment of corroded CGOP system & material storage equipment in 

pharmacy department at GTB Hospitals, Sewree. Bid nO: 7200038888 

 The application form can be downloaded from MCGM's portal (http://portal.mcgm.gov.in) on payment of 
Rs.2200.00 + 18.0% GST. The applicants not registered with MCGM are mandated to get registered (Vendor 
Registration) with MCGM for e-tendering process & obtain login credentials to participate in the online bidding 
process. 
i) To download the application form, for those applicants not having vendor registration, need to apply first 

for vendor registration at the office of Account Officer (FAR), 3rd floor, Municipal Headquarter. 
 

ii) Followed by SRM login ID and password to be obtained from Central Purchase Department (CPD), 

Office at Byculla, Bakariadda, Mumbai 
 

iii) For registration, enrolment for digital signature certificates and user manual, please refer to respective 

links provided in ‘quotations’ tab. Vendors can get digital signature from any one of the Certifying Authorities 

(CA's) licensed by controller of certifying authorities namely, Safes crypt, IDRBT, National informatics center, 

TCS,CUSTOMS, MTNL, GNFC and e- Mudhra CA. 

 

Sr 

no  

Name of Work EMD Tender 

Price Rs 

Tender Start 

Date & Time 

Tender End 

Date & Time 

1 Work of complete 
repair and 
refurbishment of 
corroded CGOP 
system & material 
storage equipment 
in pharmacy 
department at GTB 
Hospitals, 
Sewree.Bid nO: 
7200038888 

 

Rs 

19700/- 

2200/- plus 

18% GST 

01.11.2022 

11.00 AM 

10.11.2022 

16.00 PM 

 

 In terms of the 3 stage system of e-tendering, a Bidder will be required to deposit, along with its Bid, an Earnest 
Money Deposit of Rs. 19700.00 (Rupees nineteen Thousand seven hundred only) (the "EMD"), refundable in accordance 
to the relevant clause of bid document, from the Bid Due Date, except in the case of the selected Bidder whose Bid 
Security/EMD shall be retained. The Bidders will have to provide Earnest Money Deposit through the payment gateways 
while submitting the bids. The Bid shall be summarily rejected if it not accompanied by the Earnest money.                                                                                                                              

                                                                                                                                                                       

 

 s/d 

Medical Superintendent 

        GTB Hospitals 

 
 
 

http://portal.mcgm.gov.in/

